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Oregon City, Oregon, February 11, 1948 

SPECIAL MEETING 

The City Commission met in special session on the above 
date in the office of the City Manager· at the City Hall at 1:00 p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Raymond-P.-Caufield, Mayor 
w. G. H. Krueger, CoJ!llllissioner 
Geo. Woodward, Commissioner 
Alden Miller., City A:t torney 
Robert A. Finlayson, City Manager -

The purpose of the meeting was to consider the matter of 
an increase in salary_ for men working in the General Department. 

Upon motion the City Manager was authorized to increase 
the pay of. the monthly people working in the Library, Street 
Department, Fire Department, and Recreation Department $20 per month. 

Messrs. Harr and McDougald appeared before the_ Commission 
requesting permission to allow card playing in the pool halls. 
After some. discussion· the Commission _decided_ to _take no action 
at.this time. 

There being no further business to come before the 
Commission the meeting adjourned. 

;l~Jj~ 
City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, March 3, 1948 

REGULAR MEETING 

The City Commission met in regular session on the above 
date in the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 1:00 p.m • 

. -·······~ 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Raymond P. Caufield, Mayor 
w. G. H. Krueger, Commissioner 
Geo. Woodward,· Commissioner 
Alden Miller, City Attorney­
Robert A. Finlayson, Ci~y Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered 
.f"iled. • 

- The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered. 
filed. 

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for 
the month of February:Was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn 
for the amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Caufield; Krueger, and Woodward 

REPORT 

c. R. McGee Auditor 34.65 
·" Chief Clarence Alldredge Police 204.22 

John D. Williams Police 179.42 
Raymond T. Cook. II 200.50 
Wm. T. Allen II 171.90 
Geo. Burback " 192.60 
Stanley Orzechowski " 197.35 
Frank Brittingham " 220.00 
<Zlarence Hansen II 203.60 
Howard F. Jordan II 185.41 
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Elmer Misley 
Phill:ipi.Mi sley 
Buzz York 
Kenneth Garber 
Bob.Mislay 
Paul Kelsay 

· Rube Johnson 
Dick Kauffman 
Walter Mann 
Bill Gregory 
Wayne Steininger 
Bettie Rice 
Jack Boardman 
Dick Larson 
-Jessie Deetz 
Bettie Freeman 

c. Weikum 
w. Weikum 

. H. Kyllo 
R. Epperson 
E. Fisher 
J. Brazney 
F. O'Brien 
R. Crawford 
G. Bentz 
V' •• Grant 
F. Vessey 
A. Cox 
H. Batchelder 
R. Kristan 
A. Westwood 
c. Rice 

Chas. Hughart 
Chas Hughart 

First National Bank 
II n n 
fl " n 

N. w. Hospital Serv. Plan 
n n n n n 

Pub. Emp. Retire• System 
II II II n 
II n n n 

State Tax Commission 
ff " " 
II II 11 

Sewage -Disposal Fund VIII 
Air Reduction Pacific Co. 
Allen Drug Co. 
Asbestos Supply Co. of Ore. 
Tide.Water.Associated Oil 
Automatic Button Company 
Beatie & Guynes 
Beatie & Guynes 
Merle Brown 
Burmeister & Andresen 
Brunswick - Balke-Collender 
Charles H.-CaUfield & Son 
Chamber of·Commerch 
·Cine-Craft-company 
Clackamas-Auto Parts Co. 
County Auditor 
Clackamas County Credit Assn. 
Condray's Tire Store 
Coca..,Cola Bottling Co. 
County Health Department 
Crane Company 

- Crown Zellerbach Corp. 
Dicken Furniture & Hdwe. 
Empire Bldg. Material Co. 
Estes Hardware 
C. P. Farr·· 
Robert A. Finlayson 
Fleming & Company 

Recreation 
" II 

II 

" n 
ti 

n 
n 
II 

ti 

n 
n 
II 

n 
n 

!"ire Dept. 
n 
n 
n 
n 
II 

II 

n 
n 
n 
n 
II 

" n 
n 
n 

Streets (refund With. tax) 
Streets 

Withholding tax (Fed.) I 

" II 
" , v 
Insurance I 
n II 

Contribution I 
n II 
n v 
Withholding tax (State) I 
n II 
n V 

Transfer of Funds 
Equipment 
Supplies - Rec. 
6 gaskets 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies - II 
Equipment 
Supplies 
Supplies r:: Rec. 
Finlayson Bond 
Donation 
Supplies - Rec. 
Supplies -
3 yds premix 
Credit Reports 
Supplies 
Supplies - Rec. 
Health Services 
Supplies - II 
Supplies :;; II 
Supplies - Rec. 
Concrete Blocks 
Supplies - II 
Rent -_Rec. Bldg. 
Use of Car 
Supplies 

21.28 
6 .43 

24.75 
4.95 
8.91 

15.-34 
1.48 
5.44 

11.88 
27.22 

4.45 
43.76 

2.23 
2.97 
9.90 
5.94 

. 9.09 
7.92 
9.90 
6.93 
3.96 
2.97 
2.97 
2.97 

.99 
2.97 
1.98" 
1.98 

.99 
2.97 
3.96 
3.96 

13.00 
8.46 

698~00 
107.90• 

49.10 

48.50 
15.00-

625.47 
83.50 
25.18 

95 .67. 
13.00 
3. 20 

24,000.00 
4.58 
4.38 
2.08. 

412.18 
2.90 
3 .• 75 

56'.ciO 
19.14 
14.58 
6.oo 
5.00 

25.00 
1.04 
2.75 

24.00 
8.75 

19.85 
11 • .30 

100.00 
30.34 
29.00 
6. 53 

209.00 
3. 20 

150.00 
25.00 

116.78 
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C. W. Friedrich & Son 
Galvanizers 
General Petroleum Corp. 
J. K. Gill Company 
The L. H. Hagen Agency 
Ferrell Heater 
Frank Hopp & Sons 
Howard Cooper Corporation 
The Hub Grocery 
Jarman' s 
Kappler Lumber Company 
Walter Kitzmiller 
w. G. H. Krueger 
W. G. H. Krueger 
Fred M. Lynde 
Ted Marletto 
McElroy's Grocery 
Mason's Supply Co., Inc. 
Mt. Pleasant Saw Shop 
Nudelman Brothers 
Ohio Chemical & Mfg. Co. 
o. C. Auto Parts Co. 
o. c. Auto Wreckers 
0. c. Enterprise 
O. C. Garbage 
O. C. Laundry Co. 
o. C. Lumber Co. 
O. c. Sporting Goods Store 
Otis Elevator Co. 
Pacific Directory Service 
Pac. Tel. & Tel, Co. 
Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. 
R. W. Piper Co. 
Port. Concrete Pipe & Prod. 
Portland Gas & Coke 
Portland General Electric Co. 
Portland General Electric Co. 
Petty Cash - Rec. Dept. 
Reddaway 1 s Truck Line 
Schuld Bros. 
Shell Oil Company 
c. R. Strohmeyer 
Traffic Safety Supply Co. 
Trout-Emerick Sporting Gds. 
Woodbury Company 
The Banner-Courier 
Cook & May 
Klippel's 
W. J. Mccready Lumber Co. 
Oregon City Sand & Gravel 
Portland Road & Dri vev1ay Co. 
0. C. Typewriter Co. 
Current Fund 
Legler & McGahuey 
Oregon City Motor Co. 
Petty Cash 
O. C. Printing & Stationery 
Portland General Electric 
Public Emp. Retire. Sys. 
Public Emp. Retire. Sys. 
Public Emp. Retire. Sys. 
Public Emp. Retire. Syst. 
S & N Men's Shop 
State Ind. Acc. Commission 
State Ind. Acc. Commission 

SupplieB 
Louvers 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies - Rec. 
Insurance 
Use of Car 
Supplies - Rec. 
Equipment 
Supplies 
Equipment 
Supplies 
Prining trees 
Supplies 
Equipment & Supplies 
Equipment VI 
Use of car 
Supplies - Rec. 
Supplies IV 
Saws sharpened 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies .- II 
Supplies 
Garbage Disposal - Rec. 
Supplies 
Brick ties 
Supplies - Rec. 
Repairs 
Directory 
Telephone 
Telephone - II 
Equipment 
Equipment & Supplies 
Services 
Lights 
Lights - II 
Supplies 
Freight 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Use of car V 
Signs 
Supplies - Rec. 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies - II 
Supplies 
Equipment 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies II 
Insurance 
Supplieu 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Lights 
691b Retirement 
Prior Service 
Prior Service - II 
69% Retirement .:JI. 
Supplies 
Insurance 
Insurance - II 

63.71 
8.91 

206.83 
4.50 
1.44 

25.00 
12.00 
13.24 
1.00 
2.64 

18.76 
504.00 
15.95 
32.07 

200.00 
25.00 

.70 
106.30 

6.00 
16.00 

3.13 
13.78 

.50 
19.68 
8.00 

12.42 
4.00 

12.03 
42.30 
25.00 

187 .65 
8.12 

11.40 
10.80 
22.00 

128.04 
1.85 
5.50 
5.49 
2.02 
7.82 

25.00 
100.00 
17.85 

104.09 
6.75 
9.75 

20.15 
9.20 
6.oo 

90. 25 
67.95 

4.50 
294.41 

55.11 
17.73 
54.27 

728.59 
445. 76 
191.32 
18.64 
57.62 
5,50 

175.55 
27 .12 

Total • • • • . • . • • $ 40' 80 2. 77 

LIBRARY 

Gertrude Brumbaugh 
June Williams 
Marlene Norquist 
Hazel Ogle 
Elisabeth Gilchrist 
Rose Marie Hartley 
Wilma Thompson 
Mrs. M. C. Stanley 

Librarian 
Ass 1 t " 
Shelver 
Mender 
Cataloger 
Typist 
Secy. 
Jani tress 

186.87 
173.38 

45.67 
49.15 
77.22 
8.17 

15.84 
31.21 
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Fir.st National Bank 

.Nor.thwest Hospital Serv. Plan 

Public Employees Retire. Sys. 

State Tax Commission · 

United Oil Co. 
Por.tland General Elect. Co. 
Huntley Draper Drug Co. 
Service Letter Shop 
Library of Congress 
The H. W. Wilson Company 
Pac .• Tel. & Tel. Co. 
The. Hub Grocery 
Oregon Historical Society 
The J. K. Gill Company 
Ivan Coiffu~e Studios 
Lucy Br.ett Andrew 
The Methodist Publishing House 
Stechert-Hafner Inc. 
Doubleday & Company, Ind, 
Meier & Frank Company 
The H. R. Huntting Co. 
Scott Publications, Inc. 
Your Cab Service · 
State Ind. Acc. Comm. 

Federal withholding tax 35.60 

Insurance 4.50 

Contribution 32.54"' 

1% Withholding tax 6.67 

Fuel 143-96 
Lights 15.68 
Supplies 3.60 
Supplies 4.10 
Supplies 8.67 
Supplies 1.75 
Telephone 6.00 
Supplies 4.22 
Books 6.75 
Books 96.73 
Books 3.22 
Books 1.00 
Books 1.75 
Books 2.35 
Books 5.78 
Books 51.98 
Books - IX 12.64 
Books - IX 7.89 
Cab Service· 5.00 
Insurance 2.26 

Total • • . . . . . . . . .$ 1,052.45 

Ordinance #1351 was read the first time and· ordered published. 

ORDINANCE # 1351 

An Ordinance vacating all of that portion of Marshall Street 
between Linn Avenue and a place on said Marshall Street where the 
extended Westerly lines of Tracts 11 and 22 of·Ryan1 s Mount Pleasant 
Tracts No. 1 according to the duly recorded plaf·thereof in Oregon 
City, Clackamas County, Oregon, meet. 

OREGON CITY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. That all of that por·tion·of Marshall Street 
between Linn Avenue and a place on said Marshall Street where the 
extended Westerly lines of Tracts 11 and 22 of Ryan's Mount Pleasant 
Tracts No. 1 according to the duly recorded plat thereof in Oregon 
City, Clackamas County, Oregon, meet, be and the same is hereby 
vacated. 

Read first time and ordered published at a regular meeting of the 
City Commission of Oregon City, Oregon, held on the 3rd day of March 
1948, and to come up for second reading and final passage at a 
regular meeting of said City Commission to be held on the 7th day of 
April, 1948, at the hour of 1:00 o'clock p.m. 

The City Manager presented 
had been filed protesting the no 
Molalla Avenue and 7th Street. 
left up to the discretion of the 

DORIS GILBERTSON, City Recorder 

to the Commission a petition that 
parking on Division Street between 
After some discussion the matter was 
City Manager. 

The City Manager read a letter from the Chamber of-Commerce 
~equesting that tourists be allowed to park free for a 20 minute 
period at·the'two.parking meters directly in front of the Chamber of 
Commerce building on 9th Street, Upon motion it was voted that one 
parking space be allowed for a trial period only,, the space to be 
marked with a sign reading "Reserved For Out of State Visitors to the 
Chamber of Commerce" with the limit on the time to 20 minutes. The 
City Manager was further instructed to have the Police watch the space 
for local violaters. 

Upon motion the City Manager was authorized to purchase a new 
lawn mower for the Cemetery at a cost of $302.00. 

~ 
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The City Manager brought up the request of the Red Cross for 
identification cards issued under authority of Ordinance #1333 for all 
Red Cross cars without paying the prescribed fee. After some discussion 
the request was denied. 

The City Manager was instructed to inform the Judge of the Recorder's 
Court that the fines levied for minor traffic violations were considered 
by the Commission to be too high. 

The City Manager discussed with the Commission the progress being 
made on the Rivercrest sewers. The plans concerning the proposed addition 
to the City Hall were also discussed. 

The Commission instructed the City Manager to have the Police watch 
trucks parking longer than allowed by ordinance especially over the. 
weekends. Also to investigate the rumors of gambling and card games being 
conducted at some unknown address on Main Street or any place in the 
city. 

The City Attorney was instructed to prepare and present .to the 
Commission at the next regular meeting an ordinance prohibiting punch 
boards and similiar devices. Also to investigate the legality of punch 
boards. 

The City Attorney and the City Manager were instructed to investigate 
the property built in 5th Street between Jackson & Van Buren, to secure 
the name of the owner, the names of the tenants and inform them that 
the structure would have to be removed from the street within a certain 
prescribed period which would give the tenants enough time to find 
other places to live. 

There being no further business to come before the Commission, 
the meeting adjourned. 

City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, April 7, 1948 

REGULAR MEETING 

The City Commission met in regular session on the above date in 
the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 1:00 p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Raymond P. Caufield, Mayor 
Geo. Woodward, Commissioner 
Alden Miller, City Attorney 
Robert A. Finlayson, City Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

T~e report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered 
filed. 

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the 
month of March was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the 
amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Caufield and Woodward 

REPORT 

C. R. McGee Auditor 34.65 

Clarence Alldredge Police Chief 221.Jl 
Glen MacDonald Police 174.81 
John D. Williams " 179.42 
Frank Brittingham II 220.00 
Raymond T. Cook n 200.50 
Wm. T. Allen n 171.90 
George Burback II 192.60 
Stanley Orzechowski II 197.35 
Clarence Hansen II 203.60 
Howard F. Jordan II 185.41 
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